5/2/2019

RASFF Portal

Search result: 9 notifications

RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Notified from 01/01/2019 | Notified till 01/05/2019 | Product category fish and fish products | Country flagged

as Origin | Country Vietnam (VN)

8.

alert

information for
follow-up

information for
attention

information for
attention

alert

alert

information for
attention

information for

24/04/2019 = 25/04/2019 = 2019.1537

16/04/2019

18/03/2019

15/03/2019

12/03/2019

05/03/2019

25/02/2019

16/04/2019

18/03/2019

17/04/2019

15/04/2019

29/04/2019

25/02/2019

2019.1439

2019.1020

2019.0990

2019.0943

2019.0875

2019.0726

04/02/2019 = 25/02/2019 = 2019.0386

file:///C:/Users/nguyen hong hanh/Documents/RASFF Portal.html

France

Austria

Norway

France

Belgium

France

Netherlands

Switzerland

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

serious

not serious

not serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

not serious

fish and fish products

histamine (1344 mg/kg -
ppm) in frozen albacore
tuna (Thunnus alalunga)
from Vietnam, via Spain,
processed in France

fish and fish products

chlorpyrifos (0.069 mg/kg -
ppm) and unauthorised
substance fipronil (0.085
mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swai
fish fillet (Pangasius
bocourti) from Vietnam, via
Germany

fish and fish products

Vibrio cholerae and Vibrio
parahaemolyticus in frozen
shrimp from Vietnam

fish and fish products

cadmium (0.08 mg/kg -

ppm) and mercury (1.78
mg/kg - ppm) in frozen

marlin chunks (Makaira
indica) from Vietnam

fish and fish products

mercury (1.68 mg/kg - ppm)
in frozen swordfish steaks
(Xiphias gladius) from
Vietnam

fish and fish products

ciguatera poisoning
suspected (4 out of 4
samples) to be caused by
frozen wahoo loin
fillets(Acanthocybium
solandri) from Vietnam

fish and fish products

mercury (1.33; 1.56 mg/kg -
ppm) in frozen marlin loins
from Vietnam

fish and fish products

12



5/2/2019 RASFF Portal
follow-up

unauthorised substance
azithromycin (21 pg/kg -
ppb) in frozen whole red
tilapia from Vietnam, via
the Netherlands

9./ border rejection = 07/01/2019 = 07/01/2019 = 2019.0055 Belgium food serious fish and fish products

unauthorised substance
leucomalachite green (40.44
pg/kg - ppb) in frozen
catfish from Vietnam

file:///C:/Users/nguyen hong hanh/Documents/RASFF Portal.html 2/2



