5/2/2019 RASFF Portal

RASFF Portal

Search result: 9 notifications

Search criteria | Notified from 01/01/2019 | Notified till 01/05/2019 | Product category fish and fish products | Country flagged as Origin | Country Vietnam (VN)

	Classification	Date of case	Last change	Reference	Country	Type	Risk decision	Product Category / Subject
1.	alert	24/04/2019	25/04/2019	2019.1537	France	food	serious	fish and fish products
1	,	,		'		'		histamine (1344 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen albacore tuna (Thunnus alalunga) from Vietnam, via Spain, processed in France
2.	information for follow-up	16/04/2019	16/04/2019	2019.1439	Austria	food	not serious	fish and fish products
								chlorpyrifos (0.069 mg/kg ppm) and unauthorised substance fipronil (0.085 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen sw fish fillet (Pangasius bocourti) from Vietnam, v Germany
3.	information for attention	18/03/2019	18/03/2019	2019.1020	Norway	food	not serious	fish and fish products
	,	,						Vibrio cholerae and Vibrio parahaemolyticus in froze shrimp from Vietnam
4.	information for attention	15/03/2019	17/04/2019	2019.0990	France	food	serious	fish and fish products
,				'			'	cadmium (0.08 mg/kg - ppm) and mercury (1.78 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen marlin chunks (Makaira indica) from Vietnam
5.	alert	12/03/2019	15/04/2019	2019.0943	Belgium	food	serious	fish and fish products
								mercury (1.68 mg/kg - ppi in frozen swordfish steaks (Xiphias gladius) from Vietnam
6.	alert	05/03/2019	29/04/2019	2019.0875	France	food	serious	fish and fish products
								ciguatera poisoning suspected (4 out of 4 samples) to be caused by frozen wahoo loin fillets(Acanthocybium solandri) from Vietnam
7.	information for attention	25/02/2019	25/02/2019	2019.0726	Netherlands	food	serious	fish and fish products
								mercury (1.33; 1.56 mg/kg ppm) in frozen marlin loin from Vietnam
8.	information for	04/02/2019	25/02/2019	2019.0386	Switzerland	food	not serious	fish and fish products

5/2/2019 RASFF Portal

follow-up							unauthorised substance azithromycin (21 µg/kg - ppb) in frozen whole red tilapia from Vietnam, via the Netherlands
9. border rejection	07/01/2019	07/01/2019	2019.0055	Belgium	food	serious	fish and fish products
·		'					unauthorised substance leucomalachite green (40.44 µg/kg - ppb) in frozen catfish from Vietnam